
Koinonia Federation  
Christ Church C of E Primary School 

Summer 2025 – Diary Dates 
 

 
 
Trips 
 
Year 5 Legoland Trip 
Monday 28th April  
Year 2 Horniman’s museum 
Thursday 1st May  
Pupil Faith Team.  Southwark Cathedral for the 
Bishop’s Lent Call  
Wednesday 7th May 
Y3 Federation Mayon Day Workshop  
Monday 19th May 
School Choir Performing at Singing Spectacular in 
Blackheath 
Tuesday 20th May   
Year 1 Gurdwara Sahib Woolwich 
Wednesday 21st May 
Year 1 Broadstairs trip 
Wednesday 2nd June 
Year R Ecology Park Trip  
Tuesday 10th June  
Year 6 V&A museum  
Thursday 17th June 
Year 3 Sailor Day Workshop   
Thursday 12th June  
Year 3 Royal Festival Hall 
Wednesday 25th June  
Year 3 British Museum Trip  
Friday 11th July   
 
Class Collective Worships Thursday at 2.40pm  
Parents and Carers are invited to come along 
 
Year R – 15.05.25 
Year 1 – 26.06.25 
Year 2 – 17.07.25 
Year 3 – 22.05.25  
Year 4 - 8.05.25 
Year 5 – 12.06.25 
 
National Tests 
 
Year 6 – SATs tests 12th – 16th May  
 
Year 1 – Phonics Screening Test w/b 9th June 
Year 2 – Phonics Screening Retakes w/b 9th June 
Year 4 – Multiplication Tables Check w/b 2nd June 
 
Sport’s Day 
 
Friday 4th July 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Year 6 Events 
 
Year 6 Leavers Service at Southwark Cathedral 
Wednesday 18th June 
Year 6 production 
Wednesday 16th July at 4pm 
 
Year 6 trip to Southend 
Thursday 26th June 
 
Year 6 Leavers service at the Church  
Monday 14th July 
 
 
Term dates 
 
Early Closing – staff training 
Wednesday 18th June – School will close at 2.45pm 
 
Bank Holiday 
Monday 5th of May 
 
Half term  
Monday 26th – Friday 30th May  
 
School resumes 
Monday 2nd June at 8.40 am 
 
Last day of Summer 2 Term 
Friday 18th July – school closes at 1.15 pm 
There will be no After School Club on this day. 
 
New Academic Year begins and school reopens  
Wednesday 3rd of September at 8.40 am 
 

 
Further information about these dates will be 

shared closer to the time 
 
 


